PROCEEDINGS OF SPIE
SPIEDigitalLibrary.org/conference-proceedings-of-spie
Aberrations of temporally modulated
optical wavefronts in dispersive
optical systems
David H. Parker
Downloaded From: https://www.spiedigitallibrary.org/conference-proceedings-of-spie on 9/21/2017 Terms of Use: https://spiedigitallibrary.spie.org/ss/TermsOfUse.aspx
Aberrations of temporally modulated optical wavefronts in

for optimizing optical and digital system designs (Dec. 2010). US Patent 7,860,699.
[22] Dowski Jr., E. R., Kubala, K. S., and Baron, A. E., Systems and methods for minimizing aberrating effects
in imaging systems (Jan. 2012). US Patent 8,107,705.
[23] Alon, A., Alon, I., and Bezdin, H., Optics for an extended depth of field (Oct. 2012). US Patent 8,294,999.
[24] Zhang, Q. and Song, H., Modeling an arbitrarily polarized illumination source in an optical lithography
system (Sept. 2013). US Patent 8,527,253.
[25] Cahall, S. C., System for reducing the effects of component misalignment in an optical system (July 2014).
US Patent 8,773,784.
[26] Bielas, M. S., Simulator for simulating the operation of a fiber optic gyroscope (Oct. 2015). US Patent
9,157,741.
[27] Moore, K., Methods and associated systems for simulating illumination patterns (Dec. 2015). US Patent
9,208,603.
[28] Stone, B. D., Wilson, J. D., Rogers, J. R., Hoffman, J. M., and Mcguire Jr., J. P., Specification-guided user
interface for optical design systems (June 2016). US Patent 9,367,648.
[29] Stork, D. G., End-to-end design of electro-optic imaging systems using backwards ray tracing from the
detector to the source (Apr. 2007). US Patent Application Publication US2007/0093993.
[30] Freier, D. G., Method and apparatus for simulation of optical systems (Dec. 2008). US Patent Application
Publication US2008/0306719.
[31] Zhang, Q. and Song, H., Modeling a sector-polarized-illumination source in an optical lithography system
(Oct. 2009). US Patent Application Publication US2009/0265148.
[32] Chen, J. and Venkataraman, K., Optical simulator using parallel computations (Mar. 2011). US Patent
Application Publication US2011/0054872.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10376  1037609-10
Downloaded From: https://www.spiedigitallibrary.org/conference-proceedings-of-spie on 9/21/2017 Terms of Use: https://spiedigitallibrary.spie.org/ss/TermsOfUse.aspx
[33] Cahall, S. C., Method for reducing the effects of component misalignment in an optical system (Sept. 2014).
US Patent Application Publication US2014/0288904.
[34] Cassarly, W. J., Optical design using freeform tailoring (May 2015). US Patent Application Publication
US2015/0127304.
[35] Werschnik, J. and Augustin, M., Method for producing a wavefron-corrected optical arrangement comprising
at least two optical elements (Dec. 2015). US Patent Application Publication US2015/0346488.
[36] Moore, K., Methods and associated systems for simulating illumination patterns (May 2016). US Patent
Application Publication US2016/0133047.
[37] Findlay, J. W. and Payne, J. M., “An instrument for measuring deformations in large structures,” Trans-
actions on Instrumentation and Measurement IM-23, 221–226 (Sept. 1974).

[49] Yang, B. and Friedsam, H., “Ray-tracing studies for a whole-viewing-angle retroreflector,” in [Proceedings
of the 6th International Workshop on Accelerator Alignment (IWAA 99) ], (Oct. 1999).
[50] Hughes, E. B., Wilson, A., and Peggs, G. N., “Design of a high-accuracy CMM based on multilateration
techniques,” Ann. CIRP 49(1), 391–394 (2000).
[51] Gunn, J. B., Interferometer apparatus incorporating a spherical element of index of refraction of two (Jan.
1976). US Patent 3,930,729.
[52] Atcheson, P. D., Hemispherical retroreflector (Dec. 1989). US Patent 4,889,409.
[53] Suzuki, M. and Hattori, J., Spherical lens and imaging device using the same (Apr. 1991). US Patent
5,004,328.
[54] Ulbers, G., Optical retro-reflector (June 1992). US Patent 5,126,879.
[55] Gelbart, D. and Laberge, M. G., Optical coordinate measuring system for large objects (Apr. 1994). US
Patent 5,305,091.
[56] Handerek, V. A. and Laycock, L. C., Retroreflective device comprising gradient index lenses (Jan. 2007).
US Patent 7,170,688.
[57] Lerner, S., Koch, T. R., and Prasad, R., Optically retro-reflecting sphere (May 2007). US Patent 7,224,533.
[58] Oakley, J. P., Retroreflector (Dec. 2009). US Patent Application Publication US2009/0303592.
[59] Holscher, H. D., Method of and apparatus for providing a measure of the distance between two spaced points
(Jan. 1968). US Patent 3,365,717.
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10376  1037609-11
Downloaded From: https://www.spiedigitallibrary.org/conference-proceedings-of-spie on 9/21/2017 Terms of Use: https://spiedigitallibrary.spie.org/ss/TermsOfUse.aspx

and use for position or range finding (Mar. 1990). US Patent 4,907,886.
[81] Veligdan, J. T., Precision laser surveying instrument using atmospheric turbulence compensation by deter-
mining the absolute displacement between two laser beam components (Aug. 1993). US Patent 5,233,176.
[82] Daendliker, R. and Thalmann, R., Stabilized multi-frequency light source and method of generating synthetic
light wavelengths (July 1998). US Patent 5,781,334.
[83] Bechstein, K., Moeller, B., Salewski, K. D., and Wolfram, A., Heterodyne interferometer arrangement with
tunable lasers, a heterodyne interferometer, a comparison interferometer and a reference interferometer
(July 1998). US Patent 5,784,161.
[84] Kang, K. Y., Paek, M. C., Youn, D. H., Kwak, M. H., and Han, S. G., Apparatus and method for generating
THz wave by heterodyning optical and electrical waves (Mar. 2010). US Patent 7,684,023.
[85] Liu, X., Huang, Y., Poole, J. M., Berkowitz, G. S., Kowal, A., Wehe, S. D., and Li, H., Method of calibrating
a wavelength-modulation spectroscopy apparatus (May 2011). US Patent 7,943,915.
[86] Le Floch, S., Salvade, Y., Jensen, T., and Rohner, M., Method and device for generating a synthetic wave-
length (Oct. 2012). US Patent 8,289,523.
[87] Cyr, N. and Chen, H., Method and apparatus for determining differential group delay and polarization mode
dispersion (Mar. 2010). US Patent Application Pulication US2010/0073667.
[88] Muralikrishnan, B., Phillips, S., and Sawyer, D., “Laser trackers for large-scale dimensional metrology: A
review,” Precision Engineering 44, 13–28 (2016).
Proc. of SPIE Vol. 10376  1037609-12
Downloaded From: https://www.spiedigitallibrary.org/conference-proceedings-of-spie on 9/21/2017 Terms of Use: https://spiedigitallibrary.spie.org/ss/TermsOfUse.aspx